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April 1, 2025 

Company Name Datasection Inc.  

Representative:  Representative Director, 

President and CEO 

Norihiko 

Ishihara 

 (Securities code: 3905, TSE Growth) 

Contact person in charge Executive Vice President Daisuke Katano 

 TEL. 050-3649-4858 

 

Notice Regarding Monthly Exercise Status of the 20th Series of Stock Acquisition 

Rights with Adjustable Exercise Price Issued through Third-Party Allotment  

 

Datasection Inc. hereby announces the monthly exercise status of the 20th series of stock 

acquisition rights with adjustable exercise price, which were issued by the Company on 6 

March, 2025, for the period from 7 March, 2025 to 31 March, 2025, as detailed below. 

 

１. Monthly Exercise Status 

(１) Stock Name 
Datasection, Inc. – 20th Series of Stock 
Acquisition Rights 

(２) 
 Number of Shares Delivered 
during the Month 

92,900 shares 

(３) 

Number of Stock Acquisition 
Rights Exercised during the 
Month and Exercise Ratio 
against Total Issued Rights 

929 rights 
(Exercise Ratio against Total Issued Rights: 
2.11% out of 44,000 rights) 

(４) 
Number of Unexercised Stock 
Acquisition Rights at the 
Beginning of the Month 

44,000 rights (4,400,000 shares) 

(５) 
Number of Unexercised Stock 
Acquisition Rights at the End 
of the Month 

43,071 rights (4,307,100 shares) 

 

２．Exercise Status during the Applicable Month 

Exercise Date 

Number of Shares  

Exercise 
Price 
(JPY) 

Number of Stock 
Acquisition Rights 
Exercised (rights) 

New Shares 
(shares) 

Exercise Price 
for Transferred 

Treasury 
Shares 
(shares) 

7 March, Fri. － － 943 － 

10 March, Mon. 60,800 － 921 608 

11 March, Tue. 21,800 － 978 218 

12 March, Wed. 2,600 － 982 26 

13 March, Thu. － － 949 － 

14 March, Fri. 1,800 － 893 18 

17 March, Mon. － － 927 － 

18 March, Tue. － － 960 － 

19 March, Wed. － － 990 － 

21 March, Fri. － － 940 － 

24 March, Mon. － － 916 － 
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25 March, Tue. － － 924 － 

26 March, Wed. 2,400 － 952 24 

27 March, Thu. 3,500 － 910 35 

28 March, Fri. － － 898 － 

31 March, Mon. － － 869 － 

※Number of shares issued as of the end of the previous month: 17,703,051 shares.〔of 

which 90,869 shares are treasury shares〕 

 

３．Status of Exercise Restrictions (Compliance with exercise restrictions pursuant to Article 

434 of the Tokyo Stock Exchange Securities Listing Regulations and the Japan 
Securities Dealers Association’s Regulations on the Handling of Third-Party Allotments)  

 

① Total Number of Shares 
Delivered across All 
Series (shares)  

② Number of Listed 
Shares as of the 
Payment Date of 
Issuance (shares) 

③ Exercise Ratio Subject 
to Restrictions (①/②) 
(%) 

92,900 17,703,051 0.52 

 

 


